

2019 SHOWTIME! SPONSORSHIPS

Valley Village's *Showtime*! will be held on **Saturday**, **June 22**, **2019** at the Airtel Plaza Hotel in historic Van Nuys, CA. *Showtime*! sponsors and guests have contributed to help more than 400 adults with developmental challenges thrive by participating in Valley Village's specialized day programs and residential homes throughout our community.

Please contact <u>Jenny Daniels Freese</u> at (818) 587-9450 x120 to reserve your 2019 Showtime! table.

\$15,000 TITLE SPONSOR

- Opportunity to welcome audience from stage
- Prominent sponsor/donor recognition at the event
- Two tables of 10 with preferential seating
- Personal waitstaff
- Sponsor listing in event collateral
- Sponsor listing on event website
- Sponsor/donor listing on table
- Full-page, full-color tribute in event program
- We will provide you with the "Benefiting Valley Village" logo for use in your materials that promote your support of Valley Village
- Recognition on the Valley Village website and donor wall
- 2019 Member of the Circle of Friends giving program at the Champion Level
- Opportunity to join the Valley Village Business Leaders Council

\$10,000 DIAMOND SPONSOR

- Opportunity for sponsor/donor logo on step & repeat backdrop
- Two tables of 10 with preferential seating
- Personal waitstaff
- Sponsor/donor logo featured in event collateral
- Sponsor/donor logo featured on event website
- Sponsor/donor signage on table
- Full-page, full-color tribute in event program
- Personalized photo album of the luncheon
- Recognition on the Valley Village website and donor wall
- 2019 Member of the Circle of Friends giving program at the Champion Level
- Opportunity to join the Valley Village Business Leaders Council

\$7,500 PLATINUM SPONSOR

- Priority seating for two tables of 10
- Sponsor/donor logo featured in collateral
- Sponsor/donor logo featured on event website
- Sponsor/donor signage on table
- Full-page, full-color tribute in event program
- Personalized photo album of event
- Recognition on the Valley Village website and donor wall
- 2019 Member of the Circle of Friends giving program at the Patrons Level
- Opportunity to join the Valley Village Business Leaders Council

\$5,000 GOLD SPONSOR

- Preferred seating for a table of 10
- Sponsor/donor listing in event collateral
- Sponsor/donor listing on event website
- Sponsor/donor signage on table
- Full-page, full-color tribute in event program
- Personalized photo album of event
- Recognition on the Valley Village website and donor wall
- 2019 Member of the Circle of Friends giving program at the Patrons Level
- Opportunity to join the Valley Village Business Leaders Council

\$3,000 SILVER SPONSOR

- Select seating for a table of 10
- Sponsor/donor listing in event collateral
- Sponsor/donor listing on event website
- Sponsor/donor signage on table
- Full-page, full-color tribute in event program
- Recognition on the Valley Village website and donor wall
- 2019 Member of the Circle of Friends giving program at the Patrons Level
- Opportunity to join the Valley Village Business Leaders Council

\$150 - 1 INDIVIDUAL TICKET

• Includes admission to Garden Party and Entertainment at the Comedy Luncheon

\$700 ADVERTISING FULL PAGE

• Full-Page tribute size is: 5" wide x 8" tall, color

\$400 ADVERTISING HALF PAGE

• Half page tribute size is: 5" wide x 4" tall, color

\$250 ADVERTISING BUSINESS CARD

• Business card size tribute is: 3.75" wide x 2.25" tall, color

Why Sponsor a Valley Village Event?

- Today, our dedicated staff serves more than 400 adults with developmental and intellectual challenges who live in Valley Village's eighteen group homes or participate in our three day programs across the San Fernando Valley. They are members of the communities where they live and thrive.
- Your sponsorship and engagement with *Showtime!* will help cover the overhead cost of the events and raise funds to support our critical work that provides quality care and improves the health and lives of the community we serve.
- Help raise awareness by making a contribution that will help our clients continue to have a safe place to call home, receive support to overcome challenges and aid us to continue the mission to protect, foster, develop and advance the rights and interests of people with developmental disabilities.

"We're a business with a purpose and our purpose isn't to make money for shareholders, but to promote inclusion."

Tom Everill CEO, Northwest Center

Get in Touch!

If you're interested in sponsoring *Showtime!*, please complete this brief inquiry form and email it to <u>Jenny Daniels Freese</u> or call Jenny at (818) 587-9450 x120.

Individual donor or company name: ______

Address: _____

City: _____ State: ____ Zip: ____

Email: _____

Phone: Fax:

Logos and ad material for event program, signage and other collateral must be received before May 15, 2019. Full-Page tribute size is: 5" wide x 8" tall.

You can also mail this form to:

Jenny Daniels Freese Valley Village 20830 Sherman Way Winnetka, CA 91306